
Govemment of India
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways

(W&A Section)

lr tt^
New Delhi, ' June,20 14.F.No. RWG-23011 /02/2014-W&A

To

(l) The Pay and Accounts Officer (NFI), Ministry of Road Transport and Highways,
IDA Building, Jamnagar House, New Delhi.

(2) Regional Pay & Accounts Officer (NH), Mumbai
(3) Regional Pay & Accounts Officer (NlI), Chandigarh
(4) Regional Pay & Accounts Officer (NH), Lucknow

Subject:- Revised allocation of funds to the States/UTs for incurring expenditure on the National
Highways (Original) II{H (O)l works during the fi nancial Y ear 20 I 4-201 5.

Sir,

In continuation of this Ministry's letter of even number dated 28-4-14, 30-05-2014 and 12-06-2014,
with the approval of the competent authority, I am directed to convey the sanction of the President to the
allocation of funds as indicated below for incurring expenditure for [NH (O)l during the financial Year 2014-
2015.

(Ninety three crores & fifty seven lakhs only)

2. The expenditure is debitable to the following head under Demand No.83- Ministry of Road Transport and Highways
for the FinancialYear 2014-2015-

5054 -Capital Outlay on Road & Bridges (Major Head
0l

01.337
03
03.01

-National Highway (Sub - Major Head)
-Road Works (Minor Head)
-National Highways Original Works
-Works financed from Central Road Fund

03.01.53 -Major Works

3. This issues with concurrence of Finance Wing vide their U.O No. 6321TF.1112014 dated 17106/2014

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

l. R.O. Mumbai/Gandhi Nagar/ Chandigarh/ElO, Dehradun.
2. NIC with the request to up load in Ministry's website under 'Financial Sanction' under subject

'Allocation to the States/UTs under II[H(O) 2014-15'.

Yours faithfully,

(Lal Chand Garg)
Under Secretary to the Govt of India

(Lal Chand Garg)
Under Secretary to the Goyt of India

.b

in Crores
st.
No

Name of the
States/UTs

Existing
tllocation

Additional
Allocation

Revised
Allocation

Additional Allocation in words

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi)
Uttarakhand 46.00 14.00 60.00 Fourteen crores onlv.

2 Guiarat 42.00 25.00 67.00 Twenty five crores only.
J Chandigarh 0.43 4.s7 s.00 Four crores & fiftv seven lakhs only.
4 U.P. 52.00 50.00 r02.00 Fiftv crores only.

Total 93.57



Govemment of India
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways

(W&A Section)

F.No. RWG-230 I | / 02/20 t4-W&A

To

The Pay and Accounts Officer (NlI),
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways,
IDA Building, Jamnagar House,
New Delhi.

Subject:- Allocation of additional funds under MH_5054
preparation for BOT projects on Non_NHDp NHs
fi nancial Y ear 2014-2015.

Sir,

New Delhi, l?k.. zor+

for VGF, pre-construction activities, project
to be taken up following EI route during the

In continuation of-this Ministry's letter of even number dated 30e May,2014, with the approval ofcompetent authority, I am directed to convey the sanction ofthe President to the allocation ofan additional amountof Rs' 1o0'00 crores @upees one hundred crore only) to NHDP-rv for vGF, pre-construction activities, project
prep-aration for BOT projects on Non-NHDP NHs to be taken up following EI route during the financial year 2014-
2015 as per details below:-

(*)Rupees one hundred crore only.

2. The additional allocation is debitable to the following head under
Transport and Highways for the Financial year 2014-20l1i

5054 - Capital Outlay on Road & Bridges (Major Head)
0l -National Highway (Sub - Major Head)
01.337 -Road Works (Minor Head)
01 -Works under Roads Wing
01.02 -Other Schemes
01.02.53 -Major Works

3. This issues with concurrence of Finance Wing vide their U.O No. 632/TF.Il/2014 dated 17.06.2014.

Demand No.83- Ministry of Road

Yours faithfullv.y,f -
(Lal Chand Garg)

Under Secretary to the Govt of India
Copy to:-

l. ChiefEngineer(NHDP-IV A)
2. SE (PLy SE (NHDP-IV)/ NHDP-IV Section/ Finance Wing/ Guard File.
3. NIC with the request to up load in Ministry's website under Financial Sanction's under the subject

'Allocation to VGF, pre-construction activities, Project preparation for BOT projects on Non-NHDp NHs
to be taken up following EI route 2014-15,.

sl.
No.

Category VOA amount
Allocated

Additional VOA
fund allocated

Total allocation of
firnd

VGF, pre-construction activities,
Project preparation for BOT projects
on Non-NHDP NHs to be taken up
following EI route

275.00 100.00 375.00

Total 275.00 (*) 100.00 375.00


